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61 V/m; Powe

ed) = 8.67 W/k
g; SAR(10 g) 

AR (measured)

7.33 W/kg = 

 

            

ead 

; Serial: 1014

uency: 2450 M
MHz; σ = 1.82

; ConvF(7.38,
Mechanical Sur
4; Calibrated: 2
; Type: QD00

52, Version 52

grid: dx=12m
) = 7.26 W/kg

urement grid: 
er Drift = 0.14
kg 
= 2.53 W/kg

) = 7.33 W/kg

8.65 dBW/kg
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g 
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parameters us
section: Flat 

Configuration

Probe: EX3DV
Sensor-Surfac
Electronics: D
Phantom: Twi
Measurement

an (6x7x1): M
m value of SA

can (7x7x7)/C
e Value = 50.
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) = 5.52 W/kg
m value of SA

0 dB = 

4-E-027/V1.0  
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e: 2600 MHz;

m: CW; Frequ
sed: f = 2600 M
Section  

n: 

V4 - SN3801
ce: 1.4mm (M
DAE4 Sn1354
in SAM V5.0;
t SW: DASY5

Measurement g
AR (measured)

Cube 0: Measu
98 V/m; Powe

ed) = 8.75 W/k
g; SAR(10 g) 

AR (measured)
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; Serial: 1153

uency: 2600 M
MHz; σ = 1.95

; ConvF(7.16,
Mechanical Sur
4; Calibrated: 2
; Type: QD00

52, Version 52

grid: dx=12mm
) = 7.19 W/kg

urement grid: 
er Drift = 0.17
kg 
= 2.49 W/kg

) = 8.29 W/kg

9.19 dBW/kg
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Head 
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; Type: QD00

52, Version 52

grid: dx=10mm
) = 15.9 W/kg
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er Drift = -0.1
kg 
= 2.37 W/kg

) = 15.4 W/kg

11.88 dBW/k
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; Type: QD00

52, Version 52

grid: dx=10mm
) = 11.6 W/kg
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er Drift = -0.1
kg 
= 2.46 W/kg

) = 16.1 W/kg

12.07 dBW/k
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836.6 
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1880 

1909.8
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RB6#0 

RB1#0 

RB1#3 

RB1#5 

RB3#0 

RB3#3 

RB6#0 

RB1#0 

RB1#8 

B1#14 

RB6#0 

RB6#9 

B15#0 

RB1#0 

RB1#8 

B1#14 

RB6#0 

RB6#9 

B15#0 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 
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Target 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

of 71 

Meas. 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

Report No

Lowest 
Channel 
(dBm) 

18.59 

18.79 

18.7 

18.9 

18.82 

17.75 

18.45 

18.44 

18.38 

17.89 

17.92 

17.08 

18.67 

18.68 

18.88 

17.85 

17.84 

17.77 

18.49 

18.42 

18.46 

17.97 

17.92 

17.89 

18.75 

18.96 

18.95 

17.73 

17.87 

o.: RWAZ202

Middle 
Channel 
(dBm) 

18.82 

18.85 

18.95 

18.94 

18.91 

18.04 

18.09 

18.14 

18.15 

18.23 

18.06 

17.13 

18.93 

18.84 

18.91 

17.9 

17.96 

17.97 

17.7 

17.63 

17.55 

17.9 

17.91 

17.14 

18.79 

18.72 

18.82 

17.87 

17.8 

300119-SAA

Highest 
Channel
(dBm)

18.89 

18.92 

18.91 

18.93 

18.99 

17.99 

17.5 

17.45 

17.46 

17.92 

17.83 

17.02 

18.73 

18.96 

18.89 

17.92 

18.08 

18.05 

18.16 

18.29 

18.28 

17.12 

17.24 

17.13 

18.91 

18.93 

18.86 

18.12 

17.97 

 



 

Report Te

10M 

15M 

20M 

emplate: TR-4

16-Q

QP

16-Q

QP

16-Q

QP

4-E-027/V1.0  

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 
R

RB

            

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 

B36#39 

B75#0 

RB1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 

B36#39 

B75#0 

RB1#0 

B1#50 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

of 71 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

Report No

17.81 

18.01 

17.92 

18.05 

17.8 

17.79 

17 

18.81 

18.89 

18.92 

17.9 

17.83 

17.77 

17.99 

17.93 

18.06 

17.96 

17.98 

17.9 

18.89 

18.83 

18.97 

17.73 

17.76 

17.89 

17.88 

18.13 

18.02 

17.03 

17.09 

17.87 

18.7 

18.88 

o.: RWAZ202

17.93 

17.91 

18.09 

18.09 

17.97 

17.03 

17.19 

18.67 

18.77 

18.75 

18.01 

17.83 

17.87 

17.78 

17.69 

17.71 

17.16 

17.13 

17.01 

18.77 

18.72 

18.77 

17.82 

17.93 

17.99 

18.03 

17.94 

17.97 

17.03 

17.06 

17.27 

18.92 

18.75 

300119-SAA

17.87 

17.24 

17.08 

17.07 

17.1 

17.98 

17.17 

18.88 

18.86 

18.89 

18.02 

18.02 

18.1 

18.48 

18.44 

18.5 

17.06 

17 

17.19 

18.98 

18.91 

18.81 

18.02 

17.98 

17.89 

18.47 

18.24 

18.43 

17.11 

17.99 

17.98 

18.94 

18.93 

 



 

Report Te

 
 

emplate: TR-4

16-Q

4-E-027/V1.0  

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

 

            

B1#99 

B50#0 

B50#50 

B100#0 

RB1#0 

B1#50 

B1#99 

B50#0 

B50#50 

B100#0 
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0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

of 71 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Report No

18.88 

18.77 

18.66 

18.67 

18.09 

18.1 

18.17 

17.68 

17.01 

17.91 

o.: RWAZ202

18.96 

18.89 

18.84 

18.87 

18.83 

18.66 

18.72 

17.03 

17.06 

17.07 

300119-SAA

18.87 

18.71 

18.73 

18.61 

18.18 

18.19 

18 

17.11 

17.12 

17.11 

 



 

Report Te

 

LTE Ba

Test 
Bandwid

1.4M

3M 

5M 

emplate: TR-4

nd 5: 

dth 
Te

Modu

 

QP

16-Q

QP

16-Q

QP

4-E-027/V1.0  

st 
lation 

Res
Bl

RB

SK 

R

R

R

R

R

R

QAM 

R

R

R

R

R

R

SK 

R

R

RB

R

R

RB

QAM 

R

R

RB

R

R

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

            

source 
ock & 

B offset 

RB1#0 

RB1#3 

RB1#5 

RB3#0 

RB3#3 

RB6#0 

RB1#0 

RB1#3 

RB1#5 

RB3#0 

RB3#3 

RB6#0 

RB1#0 

RB1#8 

B1#14 

RB6#0 

RB6#9 

B15#0 

RB1#0 

RB1#8 

B1#14 

RB6#0 

RB6#9 

B15#0 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 
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Target 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

of 71 

Meas. 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Report No

Lowest 
Channel 
(dBm) 

19.51 

19.38 

19.42 

19.68 

19.59 

18.6 

18.36 

18.37 

18.25 

18.68 

18.65 

18.91 

19.56 

19.57 

19.53 

18.43 

18.47 

18.52 

18.71 

18.59 

18.78 

18.91 

18.96 

18.84 

19.78 

19.59 

19.72 

18.47 

o.: RWAZ202

Middle 
Channel 
(dBm) 

19.42 

19.57 

19.48 

19.49 

19.54 

18.5 

19.23 

19.21 

19.18 

18.33 

18.36 

18.73 

19.6 

19.41 

19.4 

18.58 

18.56 

18.62 

18.06 

18.89 

18.96 

18.75 

18.73 

18.8 

19.49 

19.31 

19.36 

18.53 

300119-SAA

Highest 
Channel
(dBm)

19.61 

19.51 

19.59 

19.51 

19.54 

18.46 

19.75 

19.59 

19.63 

18.42 

18.56 

18.73 

19.49 

19.49 

19.38 

18.46 

18.46 

18.39 

18.8 

18.65 

18.77 

18.58 

18.49 

18.73 

19.48 

19.41 

19.27 

18.51 

 



 

Report Te

10M 

 

 

 

emplate: TR-4

16-Q

QP

16-Q

4-E-027/V1.0  

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

 

            

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

of 71 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Report No

18.48 

18.53 

18.59 

18.62 

18.72 

18.52 

18.58 

18.68 

19.49 

19.78 

19.61 

19.79 

19.38 

19.59 

19.44 

19.19 

19.37 

18.66 

18.63 

18.73 

o.: RWAZ202

18.54 

18.56 

18.57 

18.56 

18.53 

18.6 

18.56 

18.7 

19.54 

19.61 

19.34 

19.78 

19.45 

19.66 

18.4 

18.24 

18.31 

18.73 

18.75 

18.64 

300119-SAA

18.5 

18.57 

18.7 

18.57 

18.67 

18.6 

18.54 

18.75 

19.46 

19.66 

19.33 

19.69 

19.53 

19.54 

19.05 

18.9 

18.9 

18.71 

18.58 

18.64 

 



 

Report Te

LTE Ba

Test 
Bandwid

5M 

10M 

15M 

emplate: TR-4

nd 7: 

dth 
Te

Modu

QP

16-Q

QP

16-Q

QP

4-E-027/V1.0  

st 
lation 

Res
Bl

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

            

source 
ock & 

B offset 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 

B36#39 
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Target 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

of 71 

Meas. 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

Report No

Lowest 
Channel 
(dBm) 

18.92 

18.97 

18.96 

17.97 

17.95 

17.96 

17.89 

18.03 

18.01 

17.9 

17.98 

17.98 

18.88 

18.83 

18.7 

17.74 

17.94 

17.98 

17.43 

17.44 

17.2 

17.09 

17.09 

17.01 

18.98 

18.96 

18.87 

17.93 

17.91 

o.: RWAZ202

Middle 
Channel 
(dBm) 

18.72 

18.81 

18.76 

17.8 

17.83 

17.62 

17.38 

17.41 

17.29 

17.95 

17.89 

17.72 

18.59 

18.68 

18.68 

17.8 

17.72 

17.87 

17.97 

17.99 

17.83 

17.93 

17.77 

17.92 

18.71 

18.58 

18.66 

17.65 

17.57 

300119-SAA

Highest 
Channel
(dBm)

18.95 

18.9 

18.92 

18 

18.14 

17.97 

17.2 

17.31 

17.21 

17.17 

17.21 

17.16 

18.93 

18.95 

18.96 

18.02 

17.9 

17.92 

18.07 

18.17 

18.16 

17.14 

17.25 

17.19 

18.85 

18.85 

18.89 

17.85 

18.02 

 



 

Report Te

20M 

 

 

emplate: TR-4

16-Q

QP

16-Q

4-E-027/V1.0  

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

 

            

B75#0 

RB1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 

B36#39 

B75#0 

RB1#0 

B1#50 

B1#99 

B50#0 

B50#50 

B100#0 

RB1#0 

B1#50 

B1#99 

B50#0 

B50#50 

B100#0 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

of 71 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Report No

17.86 

18.09 

18.17 

18.13 

17.07 

17.93 

17.87 

18.9 

18.89 

18.82 

18.84 

18.79 

18.86 

18.43 

18.33 

18.26 

17.11 

17.15 

17.08 

o.: RWAZ202

17.8 

18.18 

18.17 

18.21 

17.83 

17.86 

17.82 

18.88 

18.63 

18.81 

18.73 

18.6 

18.63 

18.81 

18.58 

18.78 

17.84 

17.71 

17.56 

300119-SAA

17.94 

18.09 

18.25 

18.23 

17.03 

17.13 

17.24 

18.79 

18.9 

18.97 

18.91 

18.72 

18.82 

17.76 

17.93 

17.91 

17.06 

17.28 

17.19 

 



 

Report Te

LTE Ba

Test 
Bandwid

5M 

10M 

15M 

emplate: TR-4

nd 38: 

dth 
Te

Modu

QP

16-Q

QP

16-Q

QP

4-E-027/V1.0  

st 
lation 

Res
Bl

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

            

source 
ock & 

B offset 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

B15#10 

B25#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

B25#25 

B50#0 

RB1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 

B36#39 
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Target 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

of 71 

Meas. 
MPR 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

Report No

Lowest 
Channel 
(dBm) 

18.91 

18.92 

19.04 

18.01 

18.23 

18.19 

18.41 

18.33 

18.57 

18.25 

18.27 

18.39 

19.37 

19.13 

19.21 

18.13 

18.2 

17.57 

18.31 

18.89 

18.44 

18.35 

18.22 

18.75 

19.25 

19.14 

19.22 

18 

18.09 

o.: RWAZ202

Middle 
Channel 
(dBm) 

18.99 

19.12 

19.15 

18.08 

18.17 

18.12 

18.41 

18.57 

18.06 

18.45 

18.49 

18.15 

19.31 

19.3 

19.36 

18.28 

18.4 

17.72 

18.26 

18.47 

18.49 

18.2 

18.21 

18.02 

18.77 

18.83 

18.87 

18.28 

18.29 

300119-SAA

Highest 
Channel
(dBm)

19.38 

19.34 

19.33 

18.4 

18.42 

18.28 

18.31 

18.1 

18.43 

18.41 

18.46 

18.37 

19.23 

19.23 

19.34 

18.24 

18.36 

17.88 

18.52 

18.57 

18.43 

17.53 

17.51 

18.05 

19.26 

19.12 

19.18 

18.23 

18.32 

 



 

Report Te

20M 

 

 

 

emplate: TR-4

16-Q

QP

16-Q

4-E-027/V1.0  

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

SK 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

QAM 

R

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB

 

            

B75#0 

RB1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 

B36#39 

B75#0 

RB1#0 

B1#50 

B1#99 

B50#0 

B50#50 

B100#0 

RB1#0 

B1#50 

B1#99 

B50#0 

B50#50 

B100#0 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

of 71 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Report No

17.66 

18.28 

18.4 

18.35 

18.21 

18.14 

18.9 

19.15 

19.06 

19.03 

17.99 

18.16 

17.66 

17.98 

18.03 

17.89 

18.23 

18.33 

18.89 

o.: RWAZ202

17.79 

18.36 

18.33 

18.49 

18.32 

18.36 

18.03 

19.06 

19.21 

19.22 

18.07 

18.26 

17.89 

18.49 

18.47 

18.72 

18.26 

18.56 

18.86 

300119-SAA

17.78 

18.29 

18.32 

18.37 

18.28 

18.33 

18.03 

18.95 

19.09 

19.27 

18.32 

18.37 

17.93 

18.03 

18.13 

17.84 

18.42 

17.58 

18.94 

 



 

Report Te

LTE Ba

Test 
Bandwid

5M 

10M 

15M 

emplate: TR-4

nd 41: 

dth 
Tes

Modul

QPS

16-Q

QPS

16-Q

QPS

4-E-027/V1.0  

st 
lation 

Res
Blo

RB 

SK 

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB1

RB

QAM 

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB1

RB

SK 

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB2

RB

QAM 

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB2

RB

SK 

RB

RB

RB

RB

RB3

            

ource 
ock & 
offset 

Tar
M

B1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 

15#10 

B25#0 

B1#0 

B1#13 

B1#24 

B15#0 2

15#10 2

B25#0 2

B1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 

25#25 

B50#0 

B1#0 

B1#25 

B1#49 

B25#0 2

25#25 2

B50#0 2

B1#0 

B1#38 

B1#74 

B36#0 
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